PR L0 AN

L)

SOCIAL HOUSING FINANCE CORPORATION Amended Annual Procurement Plan for FY 2020

Code Procurement PMOJ ks this an Earty Wode of Procurement Schedule for Each Procurement Activity Source of Funds Esti d Budget (PhP) b
[PAP) Project End-User | Procurement Notice of Contract Total MOOE
- Activity? Posting of pening of Award Signing
i [Vesio) IB/REL Bids —
Books (RAD1B4, COA Books, Eic) t—-‘ Agency to-Agency NIA 'Iﬁ\ Ak Nooded  |As Needed  |Corporaie Budget 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00
Books Laws & Ofher relaied materias OVP - Legal No Direct Cortracting WA A As Movded  |As Needed  |Corporate Budget 300,000.00 0.00 300,000.00
) [ | Logal No Diract Contracting NIA WA (As Neoded  |As Needed  |Corporale Budgel 5.000.00 0.00 5,000.00
Furmitre and T bures. Trigan and Marsd No NP-53.9 - Smal Valse Procurement Sed Quarier WA [ord Quarter  |3rd Quarier  [Corporaie Budge! 467,000.00 0.00 467,000.00
HO and DOTR No rmms-ﬂmﬁnumn 3rd Quarier NIA rd Quarter  [3rd Cuarter | Corporate Budget 4,710.999.87 0.00 4,719,899.97 |Consists of varous iables, chairs,
IcTD No Competifve Bidding Ird Guarter Ird Cuarter L"nm Ath Quarier | Corporate Budge! 5,000,000.00 0.00
ICTD No NP-53.5 Agency-o-Agency NIA A 3d Quarier  |3rd Quarter  |Corporate Budget 15,300,000.00 0.00
VD No NP-53.9 - Small Vakse Procursment As Neaded [T AsNeoded  |AsNeeded  |Corporaie Budge! 500,000.00 0.00 500,000.00 ] Subject o the submisaion of
reques! and specifications from
the and-user
Estate Manager] No NP-51.9 - Smal Value Procurement As Nevted NIA As Nooded  [As Noeded  |Corporate Budge! 13,000.00 0.00 13,000,00 | Subyect o fhe submission of
reques| snd specifications from
the end user
Liegal, Partners, Na NP-53.9 - Smal Vislse Procuremenl As Noaded NIA As Needed  |As Neaded  |Corporale Budge! 20,000.00 oo 20,000.00] Subpect 1o the sutmssion of
recues! and spacificalions from
tha and-usar
hgan Na [NP.53.6 - Smal Valus Procurement (As Nawted NA As Nooded As Noodod Corporate Budget 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00] Subject o the submission of
request and specifications from
e erg-user
Office of the Pry No NP-53.6 - Smal Value Procurement A Nt (NIA, As Headed As Msodad Corporate Bucdget 65,000.00 0.00 65,000 00| Subect 1o the subtrmssion of
redues| and spocificatiors from
the and-usar
Printer (CMR/OR) Epson PLO- 20  |CMD No Competifive Bidding Ard Ouarter 3rd Ouarter  |3d Ouarier  [4th Ouarter | Corporste Burdget 455 D00.00 0.00 455,000 00| Sutyect 10 the mcommendation of
Printsr TWG
Monochrome Wi range (Mono) Printer [ICTD No Compelive Biddng 3rd Crunrler 3rd Cuarder  |3rd Quarler  |4th Cumrier | Corporste Budge! 1,200,000,00 000 1,200,000,00| Subject 1o the study of TWG
se vs, ranisl
ICTD Mo ‘Compeblve | 3rd Chsarter 31d Quarter | ard Quarler  |4th Guarter Corporate Budge! 200,000.00 .00 200,000.00| Subject o the study of TWG
purchase va, ranial
iCTo o Bdorg [3rduarier [3rdCuarter Srd Ouarior |41 Quarier _(Gorporate Budgel 62,500 00 500 52/500.00] Sutlect o fhe study of TWG
chave va. rentsl
IcTD No Compatitve Biddng 3rd Quarter  |3rd Quarter  [3rd Quarter  [4ih Quarier | Comporate Budget 1,950,000.00 0.00 1,060, 000,00 Subjec to the shudy of TWG
o g va. rertal
e No iumswm /A (Y 3rd Cumrio: 3rd Quarier | Corporate Budget 1,050,000 00 0.00 1.050,000.00| Awaiting ManCom resolsion in
order 1o procesd with he
D No Compative Biddng 3rd Quarior IrdOuares  |WdOuarler  |3rd Quarter | Comporale Budget 2,600,000.00 0.00 7.800,000.00| Subect 1o The recommendaton of |
TWG
IcTD No Compeliive Biddng As Noadad As Noodod As Needed  |As Noeded  |Corporate Budge! 3,000,000.00 0.00 3,000,000.00] Subject to the recommandalion of
icTD o NP-53.8 - Bmal Valoe Procurement As Mosded  [NIA (Aa Hoeded  [Aa Noeded | Corpormie Budget 8.750,000.00 0.00
(CMO Na NP.53.9 - Smal Value Procurerment As Needad IC As Neaded  |As Needed  |Corporste Budge! 500,000,00 0.00
HRSB o NP-53.9 - Smal Vale Procurement As Needed WA As Neodnd Noeded | Corporaio Budget 500,000.00 .00

Page 10l 6 "




SOCIAL HOUSING FINANCE CORPORATION Amended Annual Procurement Plan for FY 2020

PMOI | s this an Eady Wode of Procurement Schedule for Each F Activity Source of Funds Estimated Budget (PhP) Remarks
End-User | Procurement A | /0| Molice of Contract Total MOOE co (brief description of
Actvity? Award Signing Project)
M e ——— e
o No (NP-53.9 - Senall Vakse Procurement (AsNeeded  |AsMeaded |Corporais Budge! 300.000.00 0.00 300,000.00{ Sutyec! 10 he sutmmssion of
reques! and spaciicalions from
the end-user. and TWG
recormmerdabon
DO No NP-53.5 Agency-to-Agancy 3rd Quarier | 3rd Quartar |Corporate Budget 80,000.00 000 B0,000.00| Awaiting ManCom resokdion i
D No Agency-to-Agency AsNoeded  |As Neoded  |Corporate Budge! 2,000,000.00 0.00
D No KP-53.5 Agency-to-Agency rd Quarter | 3rd Quaner | Corporate Budget 2.500,000.00 0.00
No Derect Contracting As Needed fum Burigel 150,000.00 0.00
b Nao NP.53 8 - Smal Vake Procurement At Neoded  |As Needed  [Corporale Budget 100,000.00 0.00
: No 3rd Quarter rdQuerier  |od Quanes  [4th Cuarler  |Corp Budget 1,500,000.00 0.00
CD No 3rd Cuarler NIA 3rd Quarter |30 Qumrier | Corporate Budget 14,000.00 0.00 14,000,00For prchase
ICTD No NIA WA 2ndQuaner  |2nd Quarier  |Corporate Budget 1,500,000.00 0.00 1,500,000.00|For prchase 1o PS
No NIA NTA As Needed  |As Needed |Corporate Budget B00,000,00 0.00 B00,000,00 | Subject 1o the submission of
reques! and specifcabions from
the end-user
Records Office Ne As Needed MIA As Needed  |As Needed  |Corporale Budgel 900,000.00 0.00 900,000.00| Subject to the recommendalion of
TWG
D No As Neaded NiA As Noaded  |As Neaded | Corporate Budgel 1,000,000.00 0.00 7,000,000.00| Subject io the submession of
request and spacificstions from
the end-user
Y-ad sofmare |DOE o (s Reeded NIA As Noaded  |As Nesded  |Corporsie Budgel 315,000.00 0.00 315,000, 00| Subyect i the submission of
requast and specifications from
the end-user
SCD No [NP-53.9 - Smal Valoe Procuremant 2nd Quarier NIA 2nd Quarter  |2nd Quarter  [C Budget 192,000.00 0.00 192 DO0.00{For purchase
SCD No |msu-au-|mw Znd Quarier  |NIA [ZndCuanter  |2nd Quarter | Corporaie Budget 192,000.00 0.00
(OVP - PDE No (NP-53.9 - Smal Valse Procuramant | 2nd Cuarier NiA nd Quarier  |2nd Quarter  |Corporale Budgel B0,000.00 0.00
SOTH o Competive Biadng (As Needed A3 Neooed As WNoeded  [As Neoded | Corporate Budget 20,000,000.00 0,00
HO, RO and No NP-53.6 - Smal Vakse Procurament As Neaded ]'NTA As Needod  |As Nended |Carporate Budgs! 672,000,00 000 §72,00000 |Conmts of varous stes! cabinets,
(Hligan and No NP-53.9 - Smal Yako P Az Neoded NIA As Needed  |Az Needed  |Corporate Budget 600,000.00 0.00 B800,000.00 [Ofher Office aquipmen and
{Akrcon
HO No 9 - Senall Value Procurement (As Neaded NIA At Nooded  |As Nesded | Corporate Budgel 3,104,000.00 0.00 3.104,000.00 |Consssts of GO External Writer,
[Comanrity G q In - POE ™) NP-53.9 - Small Vahse Procurement |As Needad (N/A Nesadad | As Nesded Corporate Buadge 500,000.00 0.00
= Toadl o WP-53.9 - Smal Vas Procursmant As Needed A Nooded |As Meeded |Corporale Bucdget 200,000,600 000
Logal No [P-5373 - Sral Vakse Procurement As Neoded NIA [As Neaded  [As Needed  |Corporate Budget 200,000.00 0.00
Page 2ol 6




'

SOCIAL HOUSING FINANCE CORPORATION Amended Annual Procurement Plan for FY 2020

Mode of Procurement Schedule for Each Procurement Activity Source of Funds Estimated Budget (FhP) Remarks
Adh | {0} HNolice of Coniract Total MOOE co (brief description of
Posting of pening of Award Signing Project)
R/RE] Blds
NP-53.9 - Smal Value Procurement As Needed NA As Nosded As Needod Carporate Budgel 400,000.00 0.00 mml&mhhmm
|requast and specdications from
the end-user. and TWG
NP-53.9 - Smal Value Procuremant [As Noaded As Needod Corporate Budge! 25,000.00 0.00 25,000.00] Sutyect to the subrssion of
reques! and specihcations fram
the end-user
- Small Valse Procuremment (As Needed  |As Needed  |Corporate Budget 25,000.00 0.00 25.000.00| Subject to fhe submisson of
raquest and specifications from
he end-user
NP-53.9 - Smal Vake Procursment As Needed As Needed Corporale Budge! 400.000.00 0.00 400 ,000,00 | Subject to the submssion of
reques! and spacificaliors from
the end-user
NP-53.9 - Smal Value Procurement Az Needed As Nesded Corporate Budget 460,000.00 0.00 460,000.00 | Subject to the submss:on of
reques| and specificalions from
the end-user
- Smal Valuo Procurement S0 Cuarter  [4th Ouarter | Corporate Budget 300,000 00 0.00 300,000.00| Subject to the subrmasion of
requesi and specifications from

the end-user, and TWG

!mm Ard Chsarbor 3red Cumrier 3rd Quarier  |4ih Quarier Corporate Budget 300,000,00 000

Compatifve Bidding Ard Ousrler 3rd Ouarier 3rd Quarter  |Ath Quarlor  |Corporat Budge! 500,000.00 0.00

Compatitve Biddng 3rd Quarter 3rd Quarter 3rd Carter | 4th Cuarter (Corporate Budge! 1.800,000.00 0.00

NP-53.9 - Small Vake Procursment As Needed FA AsNeeded  |As Needed  |Corporaie Budget 50,000,00 [T

Competitve Biddng 3rd Quarter IrdCuartes  |3rd Quarler  [4th Cuarler  [Corporate Budget 300,000.00 0.00

TNP-53.9 - Smal Vale Procurement As Neadod lNJl As Noeded As Neaded (Corporaie Budgat T00,000.00 0.00

NP-53. - Smal Value Procurement As Noeded iR Az Needed  |As Needed  |Corporaie Budget 4,040,000.00 0.00
NP-53 6 - Smal Value Procurement As Needod N As Needed  |As Noeded  |Corporaie Budge! 100,000.00 600

~ Smal Valos Procureme | As Neoded (NiA (As Neoded  [As Needed  [Corporale Budgel 25,000.00 0,00
(NP-53.9 - Smad Vsl Procurement As Needed (NI |As Needed As Needed Corporate Budget 1,000,000.00 0.00
NP-53.5 - Smail Valoe F [As Neoded NA (AsNeeded  |As Needed | Corporate Budget 560,000.00 0.00

Page3 ol 6




SOCIAL HOUSING FINANCE CORPORATION Amended Annual Procurement Plan for FY 2020

PMOI Mode of Procurement Schedule for Each F Activity Source of Funds Estimated Budge! (PhP)
End-User A Nolice of Contract Total MOOE co
Posting of poning of Award Signing
IB/REI Bids
As Needsd A Neaded As Needed As Needed Corporate Budgel 5.000.000.00 0.00
GSD Noaded  [NA Az Noedod  |As Needed |Corporate Budget 500,000.00 0.00
As Neoded (Corporate Budgel 20,000,000.00 0.00
Corporate Budget 12.000,00 0.00
Corporate Budget 500,000.00 0.00
(Corporale Budge! 100,000.00 0.00
HO, RO and DG (Corporabe Budgsl 1.463.000.00 0.oo
|cwpﬂ'mw 33,800,000.00 0.00
D | Corporate Budget T44 000,00 T44 000,00
Scanfific, Scholarly, Artistic Work, Bxchusive Technology and Media Corporate Budga! 16.072.500.00 | 76.072.500.00
OVP-PDE No NP-53.10 Lease of Real Property and Venus Cormporale Budget 46,250,00000 | 46,250,000.00
No (NP-51.10 Laase of Real Property and Venue |Comarnis Budget 1,200,000.00 3,200,000.00
L s b rel HO, RO and D] No Limited Source Bidding (Corporate Budgst 2,180,284 49 2,180 284 40 0.00 sutyect to memo request for new
ines for ihe approval of the HoPE
 Cormerunc WMot D, RO and D Na Limited Source Bidding (Comporate Budget 2.553.261.78 255326176 0.00 subect 1o memo request for new
knea for ihe approval of the HoPE
ServicestF acStsiors. [ g and Py No NP-53.8 - Smal Vakue Procurement Corporate Budget 1,750,000.00
rofessional Fees/Consilancy Funds Gen Ne Compalilve Biddng As Needed As Nondad AsNeaded |As Nesded |Corporale Budget 50,900,000.00
[F oot/ CormiPancy fistare: France) EE. No NP-53.7 Highty Technical Consutants /A NIA AsMoaded  [As Noedod [Gomporate Budget ©00,000.00
C ‘Congress/Senste No 7 Technical Consullants. Nended
NJA NiA Az As Needsd Comaorale Budget 1650,000.00
C n Chiml Satsataction Survey No (NP-53.5 Agency-lo-Agency NA LY As Nooded As Neaded Corpormte Budget 5.500,000.00
[Congetan [Finance (NP-53.7 Highly Technical Consuants Needed
. N/A LTy An As Newded (Corporate Budget 1.000,000.00

Page 4 of 6




SOCIAL HOUSING FINANCE CORPORATION Amended Annual Procurement Plan for FY 2020

Code| Procurament POl | b this an Early ~ Wiode of Procurement Schedule for Each Procurement Activity Source of Funds
AP))| Project End-User | Procursment Contract
Activity? Signing
)
Consultant lrwyers Logal No NP-53.7 Highly Techrical Consuflants As Needed Corporate Budgel
Woritonng and Cvalmtion Speciakst No NP-53.9 - Smal Vale Procurement As Needed  |Corporate Budget
Livebhood Specisisl DOTR (NP-53.9 - Smal Vabe Procuremant Az Mesded  |Corporain Budgel
Redrmes - Simall Value Procurement As Needed  |Corporate Budge!
Esiatc Managomant Speciabs! DOTR NP-631.9 - Smal Vahe Procurement As Neoded | Corporate Budget
NP-53.8 - Smal Vake Procuremant As Needed  |Corporate Budget
Communcabors Speciais! 9 - Small Vale Procuremant As Needed  |Gorporale Budge!
Community Qrganizing Speciaksi DOTR NP-53.9 - Smal Vale Procurement As Nosded | Corporaie Budget 1,000,000.00 1,000,000.00| 0.00 Subjct to the subrmission of
reques! and specilications from
e end-user
HO and RO No Ve F 3rd Cuarier | 3rd Chuarter Corporsie Budget 4,738,000.00 4,730,000.00 0.00 Sutect 10 the approval of ilems
Team Bukdng HO and RO No NP-53.10 Lease of Real Property and Venue s Nesded | Compormie Budgel 2,744,000.00 | 2,744,000.00 0.00 Subjec! o the recommendalion of
the Comimilles
Culral and Alfletic Golebration HO and RO No. NP-53.10 Lease of Real Property and Venue As Needed | Garporste Budget 2.500,000.00 | 2.500,000.00 0.00 meaphmmu
tha Commities
’ MARAWI No [As Nesded | Corporate Budget 2,500,000,00 | 2.500,000.00 0.00 As Neoded
Drugs and Modcnes HREE No. As Needed | Carporale Budget 306,694,00 '306,694.00 0.00 Aa Needed
OVP- PFDE No As Needed | Corporate Budgel 10,020,000,00 | 10,020,000.00 0.00 As Nended
Germral Gorvces HO, RO and No 3d Guarieor | Corporate Budgel 200,49G,007.24 | 289,406,007 24 0.00 Sulgecl lo the subrmicgion of
supporting documents.
— by the TWG
i criphon ICTD No As Neaded NIA Az Neaded  |As Needed  |C Budget 580220246 | 580220246 0.00 As Neoded
T Rorkal O No As Neadod NIA As Neoded  |As Nesded | Corporate Budget 2,804,000.00 | 2,804,000.00 0.00 As Neoded
7 Suppies P o | iR AsNoeded _|As Niesded |Co Budgel 15,519,665.80 | 15,519,605.80 000 |As Nesded
— 3rd Oumrter ArdDuarisr | &d OQusnier | Ouarter | Camporaie Budgel BAODABY 36 | BBODARTI6 000 [Sutyect o the submission of
supporfing
by the TWG
Supphes Ne 3,722,796.51 3.722,796.51 0.00 As Nesded
Rental - Bacolod No 273,600.00 273,600.00 0.00 As Neaded =g
‘Rarial - CDO No 482,000.00 #62,000.00 0.00 As Needed
Office - Gobu No 1,527.321.60 1.527,321,60 0.00 Ay Nesiad
Rental - Davao No 1,608,251.68 1,608,251,88 0.00 Ax Neoded
A No 700,000.00 700,000.00 0.00 As Needed
Rental - Gen. San. No 40729536 497 29536 0,00 As Neoded
Rantal - Boi No 469,862.40 i, B2 40 0.00 As Nooded
- lsabela No A50,108.24 450, 108.24 0.00 As Nesded
Rontal - Maram No 300,000.00 360,000.00 0.00 s Neoded
~Ninga No 167,287.56 167,267.50 0.00 As Npeded
Rental - other branch No 16,196,78568 | 16,196,78568 0.00 s Needed
Rantal - Paiswnn No 300,000.00 300,000,00 0.00 s Noadud
Teotal - No 554,480,00 564,480,00 0.00 As Neoded
Ne 5/680,345.27 590,345 21 06.00 As Nosded
Acthiles No 24 210,000.00 24,210,000.00 0,00 As Nowded
Ger Corporate No 100,000.00 100,000.00 0.00 As Needed
Rantal No 304,920.00 304,520 00 0.00 As Nooded -
Othar No 200,000.00 200,000.00 0.00 As Needod




SOCIAL HOUSING FINANCE CORPORATION Amended Annual Procurement Plan for FY 2020

Procurement PMOS I this an Eady Mode of Procurement | Schedule for Each Procuremont Activity Source of Funds Estimated iget (PhP) Hemarks
Project EnthUser | Procurement Adveriissment/|Submission/O| Noticaof | Contract Total MOOE co (brief description of
Asivity? Postingol | peningol |  Award Signing Project)
(YesMo) WIRE} Blds. e
Diher Proleasions! Services hared No NP-53.0 - Small Vakie Procurement 7 Nesded  |NA 7u Feaded  |As Noeded |Gorporate Budgel 76,738,50000 | 16.738,500,00 G0 [As Heeded
Mo d As WA AsNeeded  [As Neoded  |Corporate Budget 2,154 036,99 2.154,036.99 (1] [Aa Neaded
Rental No 10 Loase of Raal Property and Veous NIA NI AsMegted  |As Noosded | Comorsie Budget 4.776,000.00 4,77T6,000.00 0.00 As Newren
dt Bindng Mo g (Aa Nneded WA Aa Heoded  |As Neaded  |Corporale Budget 480,000,00 480 000,00 0.00 Aa Neaded
~ Transportaton HO Na 8 - Smal Vake Procurament Aa Noded 3 AsNeated  |As Nesded  |Comorate Burdge! 1,000,000.00 | 1,000,000.00 000 |As Neaded
Secusity Services No 3rd Qumrior Srd Quarter |30 Quarier |3 Quarier | Corparale Budgel BOA3054030 | 60,430,540.30 000 Twhnmm-r
by e TWEO
Subscrghon e 0 - Small Ve Procurement Ar Noadod 3 As Nooded  |As Nweded |Corporale Budget 301800000 | 3,018.000.00 0.00 [As Neoded
‘ard Sermaners Ho NP-53.10 Leass of Real Property and venue 3 Nk Nooded  |As Nesded  |Corporaie Budgel 20,800,000,00 | 20,800,000.00 0.00 Aa Hened
ard Debvery HO No NP-53.8 - Small Vake Procursment {As Neoded 3 A8 Noodod | As Needed | Gorporate Budgel 30,000,000.00 | 30,000,000.00 000 A eeden
wrd RO Na As Neadod GILY s Noadad As Nosded (Carpormie Budget 24,524,000.00 24,524 000 D0 0.00 An Nended
Rantal and DVD No NP-53.10 Lease of Real Proparty and Venue NiA NIA [AsTeeded  |As Newded | Corporste Busget 227040000 | 2.270,400.00 .00 A5 Neodea
i No - Smal Value Pro nl As Noodod A Neaded  |As Neoded | Corporais Budget 1,300,000.00 1.300,000.00 0.00 As Nooded
. No NP-53_8 - Smal Veke Procursmant s Neadad A Aa Neoted | As Headed et 150,000, 00 150,000.00 0.00 A Heraded
i No Value Procurement As Nooded NA [An Neoeded | As Neaded Corporaie Budgel 150.000.00 150,000.00 000 An Noadod
Furmire and FokEes GSD Na (NP-53.9 - Small Vialue F il Az Needod NI (As Nooded  |As Noeded | Corporate Budget 50,000.00 150,000 .00 0.00 As Neoded
- Equipment (GSD No NP-51.9 - Small Value Procumment As Noadoed A s Nooded  |As Heeded  |C Burige! 6.775.000.00 5,775,000.00 0.00 As Nesded
- Vet No NP-53.9 - Small Valus F As Neoded 3 s Noeded | Aa Needed | Corpormts Budget 3,000,000.00 3,000,000.00 0.00 AsNeeded s
Consinuction Marmw No s Nooded  |As Neaded |As Neaded s Nesded  |Others 284,730,500,00 | 284,730,500.09 0.00 As Nosded
PREPARED BY: RECOMMEWMDED BY' WI‘W APPROVED BY: .
(et O /4
P. DUMAN ATTY. ROSALIE RICHA A. TAGUIAN, ANNICIA D. VILI ATTY. ARNOLFO R B LING
BAC SECRETARIAT BAC RSONS

Page 6 of 6

HEAD OF PROCURIN




